CHAPTER 31 — RECREATION

ARTICLE

I CITY PARK
Section 31-1-1
Section 31-1-2
Section 31-1-3
Section 31-1-4
Section 31-1-5

TITLE

Creation of McLeansboro City Park
Conduct of Patrons

Hours of Operation

Miscellaneous Restrictions
Vandalism, Reward Fund Established

Ir REGULATIONS FOR PARK AND LAKE

Section 31-2-1
Section 31-2-2
Section 31-2-3
Section 31-2-4
Section 31-2-5
Section 31-2-6
Section 31-2-7
Section 31-2-8
Section 31-2-9
Section 31-2-10
Section 31-2-11
Section 31-2-12
Section 31-2-13
Section 31-2-14
Section 31-2-15
Section 31-2-16

I GENERAL REGULATIONS

Section 31-3-1
Section 31-3-2
Section 31-3-3
Section 31-3-4
Section 31-3-5
Section 31-3-6
Section 31-3-7
Section 31-3-8
Section 31-3-9
Section 31-3-10
Section 31-3-11
Section 31-3-12
Section 31-3-13
Section 31-3-14
Section 31-3-15
Section 31-3-16
Section 31-3-17
Section 31-3-18
Section 31-3-19
Section 31-3-20
Section 31-3-21
Section 31-3-22

Liguor

Animals, Dogs, Cats and Livestock
Dangerous Dog

Boats and Other Watercraft

Capacity of Areas; Usage Limitation
Camping; Campfires

Destruction of Property

Group Activity

Littering

Fishing

Soliciting, Advertising, Renting, Selling
Swimming,; Wading

Vehicles; Operation on Roadway
Speed Limits

Parking

Weapons and Firearms, Display and Use

Definitions

Compliance with Regulations

Use of Picnic Grounds; Fires
Nuisance Acts, Contamination Prohibited
Boating Permit Required

Sewage Disposal Facilities

Water Pollution

Beer, Liquor Consumption Prohibited
Discharging Firearms, Hunting
Interment of Human Body

Animals Running at Large

Children Accompanied by Parents
Fireworks

Injuring Property

Businesses Restricted

Soliciting or Peddling

Signs, Posters

Trespassing

Encroachments

Excavations, Abatement
Obstructions, Warning Lights
Construction of Walks, Private Drives

PAGE

31-1
31-1
31-1
31-1
31-2

31-3
31-3
31-3
31-3
31-3
31-3
31-3
31-3
31-4
31-4
31-4
31-4
31-4
31-4
31-4
31-5

31-6
31-6
31-6
31-6
31-7
31-7
31-7
31-8
31-8
31-8
31-8
31-8
31-8
31-8
31-9
31-9
31-9
31-9
31-9
31-9
31-9
31-9

TC-1



ARTICLE TITLE PAGE

Imr GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)

Section 31-3-23 - Vehicles, Compliance with Traffic Regulations  31-10
Section 31-3-24 - Public Indecency 31-10
Section 31-3-25 - Disturbing the Peace 31-10
Section 31-3-26 - Vagrants, Mendicants 31-10

v SWIMMING POOL REGULATIONS

Section 31-4-1 - Hours 31-11
Section 31-4-2 - Pool Parties and Special Events 31-11
Section 31-4-3 - Hours for Pool Parties 31-11
Section 31-4-4 - Pool Ticket Prices 31-11
Section 31-4-5 - Concessions 31-11
Section 31-4-6 - Vendors 31-11
Section 31-4-7 - Regulations 31-11
Section 31-4-8 - Rules and Trespass 31-11

TC-2



