## **CHAPTER 31 – RECREATION**

<i>RTICLE</i>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>		
I	CITY PARK					
_	Section 31-1-1	_	Creation of McLeansboro City Park	31-1		
	Section 31-1-2	-	Conduct of Patrons	31-1		
	Section 31-1-3	-	Hours of Operation	31-1		
	Section 31-1-4	-	Miscellaneous Restrictions	31-1		
	Section 31-1-5	-	Vandalism, Reward Fund Established	31-2		
II	REGULATIONS FOR PARK AND LAKE					
	Section 31-2-1	-	Liquor	31-3		
	Section 31-2-2	-	Animals, Dogs, Cats and Livestock	<i>31-3</i>		
	Section 31-2-3	-	Dangerous Dog	<i>31-3</i>		
	Section 31-2-4	-	Boats and Other Watercraft	<i>31-3</i>		
	Section 31-2-5	-	Capacity of Areas; Usage Limitation	31-3		
	Section 31-2-6	-	Camping; Campfires	31-3		
	Section 31-2-7	-	Destruction of Property	31-3		
	Section 31-2-8	-	Group Activity	31-3		
	Section 31-2-9	-	Littering	31-4		
	Section 31-2-10	-	Fishing	31-4		
	Section 31-2-11	-	Soliciting; Advertising, Renting, Selling	31-4		
	Section 31-2-12	-	Swimming; Wading	31-4		
	Section 31-2-13	-	Vehicles; Operation on Roadway	31-4		
	Section 31-2-14	-	Speed Limits	31-4		
	Section 31-2-15	-	Parking	<i>31-4</i>		
	Section 31-2-16	-	Weapons and Firearms, Display and Use	31-5		
III	GENERAL REGULATIONS					
	Section 31-3-1	-	Definitions	<i>31-6</i>		
	Section 31-3-2	-	Compliance with Regulations	<i>31-6</i>		
	Section 31-3-3	-	Use of Picnic Grounds; Fires	<i>31-6</i>		
	Section 31-3-4	-	Nuisance Acts, Contamination Prohibited	<i>31-6</i>		
	Section 31-3-5	-	Boating Permit Required	<i>31-7</i>		
	Section 31-3-6	-	Sewage Disposal Facilities	31-7		
	Section 31-3-7	-	Water Pollution	31-7		
	Section 31-3-8	-	Beer, Liquor Consumption Prohibited	31-8		
	Section 31-3-9	-	Discharging Firearms, Hunting	31-8		
	Section 31-3-10	-	Interment of Human Body	31-8		
	Section 31-3-11	-	Animals Running at Large	31-8		
	Section 31-3-12	-	Children Accompanied by Parents	31-8		
	Section 31-3-13	-	Fireworks	31-8		
	Section 31-3-14	-	Injuring Property	31-8		
	Section 31-3-15	-	Businesses Restricted	31-9		
	Section 31-3-16	-	Soliciting or Peddling	<i>31-9</i>		
	Section 31-3-17	-	Signs, Posters	<i>31-9</i>		
	Section 31-3-18	-	Trespassing Engraphments	31-9 21.0		
	Section 31-3-19	-	Encroachments Executations Abatement	<i>31-9</i> <i>31-9</i>		
	Section 31-3-20 Section 31-3-21	-	Excavations, Abatement Obstructions, Warning Lights	31-9 31-9		
	Section 31-3-22	-	Obstructions, Warning Lights Construction of Walks, Private Drives	31-9 31-9		
	J <del>c</del> ction 31-3-22	-	Construction of Walks, Fillate Dilves	21-9		

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>	
III	GENERAL REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)				
	Section 31-3-23	-	Vehicles, Compliance with Traffic Regulations	31-10	
	Section 31-3-24	-	Public Indecency	31-10	
	Section 31-3-25	-	Disturbing the Peace	31-10	
	Section 31-3-26	-	Vagrants, Mendicants	31-10	
<i>IV</i>	SWIMMING POOL REGULATIONS				
	Section 31-4-1	-	Hours	31-11	
	Section 31-4-2	-	Pool Parties and Special Events	31-11	
	Section 31-4-3	-	Hours for Pool Parties	31-11	
	Section 31-4-4	-	Pool Ticket Prices	31-11	
	Section 31-4-5	-	Concessions	31-11	
	Section 31-4-6	-	Vendors	31-11	
	Section 31-4-7	-	Regulations	31-11	
	Section 31-4-8	-	Rules and Trespass	31-11	